Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct Assignment of Assignor's Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 018898/0138. Delete Patent Number 7035595.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		·	
		Name	Execution Date
Lilly Software Associates, Inc.			10/19/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Infor Inte	national l	imited]
Street Address: 11720 A	nber Park	Drive, Suite 400	
Internal Address: Suite 400			
City: Alpharett	a		
State/Country: GEORG	4		
Postal Code: 30004			
Property Type Patent Number:	7039	Number 595	
Patent Number:	7039	595	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (21)832-534	7	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 215-569-5347 Emails aria@blanksama.com			
Email:aria@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:Zachary A. Aria			
Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP			
Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 9th Floor			
Address Line 4: Phil	adelphia,	PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 119645-00104			
AME OF SUBMITTER: Zachary A. Aria			

500373882

I

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0601

I

source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page2.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page3.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page4.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page5.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page6.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page7.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page8.tif
source=Lilly Cover Sheet#page9.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		<u></u>	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
	Y DATA				
	Na	me		Execution Date	
Lilly Software Ass	ociates, Inc.		10/19,	2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		<u></u>		
Name:	Infor Internatio	nal Limited		1	
Street Address:	11720 Amber I	Park Drive, Suite 400			
Internal Address:	Suite 400				
City:	Alpharetta	Ipharetta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	EORGIA			
Postal Code:	30004				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7					
Property T	уре	Number			
Patent Number:	578	5787000			
Patent Number:	608	6088626			
Patent Number:	680	6801820			
Patent Number:	708	7089071			
Application Num	u mber: 09690566				
Application Number: 11401932					
Patent Number: 7035595					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				

Fax Number: (215)832-5	347		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is			
unsuccessful.			
Phone: 215–569–5			
Email: aria@blankı			
Correspondent Name: Zachary A. <i>,</i>			
Address Line 1: One Logan	Square		
Address Line 2: 9th Floor			
Address Line 4: Philadelphia	a, PENNSYLVANIA 19103–6998		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	119645-00104		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria		
Signature: /Zachary A. Aria/			
Date: 02/16/2007			
Total Attachments: 7 source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page5.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page6.tif source=Lilly Software Associates, Inc. to Infor International Limited Trademark Assignment#page7.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT2329			
Receipt Date:02/16/2002/16/20	J07		
Fee Amount: \$280			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered s of October 19, 2004 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Lilly Software Associates, Inc., a ware corporation, with its principal office at 500 Lafayette Road, Hampton, New Hampshire ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Infor International Limited, a company formed pursuant to the laws of ayman Islands with a principal office at 11720 Amber Park Drive, Suite 400, Alpharetta, 0004 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase ement dated October 19, 2004 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain Purchased Assets as defined in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all Proprietary Rights (as defined in the emment), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and ications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, the foreign trademark registrations and ications set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, and the unregistered trademarks set forth on <u>schedule C</u> attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill of the business associated with, (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to Assignor's business, and that business is to a successor and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and fliciency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets in to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and r all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications refor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or reafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of signee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same hald have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together in all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, huding, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future fingement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the me for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, signs or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the responding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the signee and owner of the Marks.

Assignor shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's accessors, assigns or other legal representatives, all cooperation and assistance (including, thout limitation, the execution and delivery of affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, thibits, specimen, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably

DWDAJE\5125\1.3129847_1

puested by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the poses of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the paration and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of registration, relating to any of the Marks; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, position, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with the Marks, cluding, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions proughout the world.

* * * *

- 2 -

PROWDAJE\5125\1.3129847_1

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0606 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ALLY SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES, INC.	INFOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Name: It illog	Name:
Title: SA. Vice Parsidant	Title:
STATE OF New Heimpshipe	
STATE OF New Heimpshife) SS. COUNTY OF Rockingham	
On this 19th day of Atoher, Bouald Repling, personally known to r foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and the ornhand.	2004, there appeared before me me, who acknowledged that he signed the deed on behalf and with full authority of
- Part of the second se	Denne M. Stokes Notary Public
	Denise M. Stokes, Notary Public My Commission Expires January 21, 2009
STATE OF)) SS. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of	me, who acknowledged that he signed the
	Notary Public

PROWDAJE\5125\1.3129847_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ULLY SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES, INC.	INFOR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
NIMC:	Name: UNIT
Title:	Title: CEO
	2004, there appeared before me me, who acknowledged that he signed the id deed on behalf and with full authority of
STATE OF MA, COUNTY OF JOYSYNSS.	Anda Meenan Notary Public * PUBLIC * PUBLIC
On this 2 day of <u>(10)</u> , personally known to	me, who acknowledged that he signed the deed on behalf and with full authority of
	Notary/Public
	Notary/Public Notary/Public * DUBLIC * PUBLIC * DUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0608

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

LILLY SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES, INC.	U.S.	2,392,885
LSA and Design	U.S.	2,547,799
MANUFACTURING WINDOW	U.S.	1,884,400
SCHEDULING WINDOW	U.S.	1,859,308
SCHEDULING WINDOW	U.S.	2,444,039
VISUAL	U.S.	2,606,306
VISUAL APS	U.S.	2,462,199
VISUAL CRM	U.S.	2,759,335
VISUAL DBR	U.S.	2,756,931
VISUAL DCMS	U.S.	2,772,835
VISUAL DESIGNLINK	U.S.	2,550,252
VISUAL DIRECTIONS	U.S.	2,169,304
VISUAL DISTRIBUTION	U.S.	2,324,834
VISUAL EXCHANGE	U.S.	2,776,086
VISUAL EXECUTIVELINK	U.S.	2,303,372
VISUAL FINANCIALS	U.S.	1,905,367
VISUAL FRONT OFFICE	U.S.	2,571,925
VISUAL INSTRUCTOR	U.S.	2,746,301
VISUAL JOBSHOP	U.S.	2,412,711
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	U.S.	1,894,849
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	U.S.	2,440,390
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	U.S.	2,459,248
VISUAL MRP	U.S	2,065,392
VISUAL ORDER MANAGEMENT	U.S.	2,534,550
VISUAL QUALITY	U.S.	1,904,140
VISUAL QUICKQUOTE	U.S.	2,457,564
VISUAL SUPPLY CHAIN	U.S.	2,601,778

U.S. Trademark Applications

LEAN LEAD-TIME	U.S.	78/324,710
LEAN SCHEDULING	U.S.	78/324,696
LEAN WIP	U.S.	78,324,719
VISUAL EASY LEAN	U.S.	78/376,410
VISUAL ENTERPRISE	U.S.	76/319,752
VISUAL ENTERPRISE AEROSPACE & DEFENSE	U.S.	76/422,233
VISUAL HR	U.S.	75/824,744
VISUAL HUMAN RESOURCES	U.S.	75/824,743
VISUAL KANBAN	U.S.	78/324,714
JE\5125\1.3129847_1 2	ļ	

VISUAL REPETITIVE MANUFACTURING	U.S.	75/889,349	
VISUAL SUPPLY CHAIN PLANNING	U.S.	78/231,498	
VISUAL TIME AND ATTENDANCE	U.S.	78/408,655	

PROWDAJE\5125\1.3129847_1

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0610

SCHEDULE B

Foreign Trademark Registrations

		ne general angle de sector d'a l'angle de sector de la sec
LILLY SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES	Australia	832,894
VISUAL APS	Australia	831,623
VISUAL DISTRIBUTION	Australia	831,621
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	Australia	832,774
VISUAL REPETITIVE	Australia	840,656
MANUFACTURING		
VISUAL QUALITY	Benelux	0681479
VISUAL APS	Canada	613,274
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	Canada	611,720
VISUAL QUALITY	Canada	612,884
LILLY SOFTWARE ASSOCIATES,	European Union	1,297,415
INC.		
LSA and Design	European Union	1,297,456
VISUAL	European Union	1,290,428
VISUAL APS	European Union	1,609,700
VISUAL DISTRIBUTION	European Union	1,609,262
VISUAL ENTERPRISE	European Union	2,159,036
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	European Union	402,248
VISUAL MANUFACTURING	European Union	1,603,976
VISUAL REPETITIVE	European Union	1,724,053
MANUFACTURING	-	
VISUAL SCHEDULING WINDOW	European Union	1,399,435
VISUAL ENTERPRISE	United Kingdom	2,304,273
VISUAL QUALITY	United Kingdom	2,229,279

Foreign Trademark Applications

and the second se	Toplattener	
VISUAL DISTRIBUTION	Canada	1,054,802
VISUAL REPETITIVE	Canada	1,064,840
MANUFACTURING		

ROWDAJE\5125\1.3129847_1

- 6 -